RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 304247

(R-2009-42)

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE _____ OCT 2 7 2008

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that the following appointments by the Mayor of the City of San Diego, to serve as members of the Small Business

Advisory Board, for terms expiring as indicated, and in categories as indicated, are hereby

confirmed:

NAME	CATEGORY	TERM ENDING
Edward Barbat (Mission Hills, District 2) (Replacing Jesse Navarro, who has resigned)	Representative with Legal Expertise	July 1, 2009
Dr. Ruben Garcia (Chula Vista) (Replacing George Chandler, who has resigned)	Small Business Administration District Director	July 1, 2010
Michelle Gray (San Carlos, District 7) (Replacing Richard Sims, who is termed out)	Small Business Owner	July 1, 2010
Tom Woolway (Rancho Bernardo, District 5) (Replacing Judy Preston, who has resigned)	Representative with Financial Lending Expertise	July 1, 2009

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that pursuant to Council Policy 000-13, for purposes of deliberation and consideration of appointment, it is determined that Dr. Ruben Garcia is a

resident of San Diego County, but not the City of San Diego, and has unique qualifications to

-PAGE 1 OF 2-

serve as a member of the Commission, therefore, a conscious exception to Council Policy 000-13

M 31 -

is hereby declared.

APPROVED: MICHAEL J. AGUIRRE, City Attorney

Dð

SAM PERO

08 001 -0

64

÷.,

(date)

(date)

By Catherine M. Bradley Chief Deputy City Attorney

CMB:als 10/01/08 Or.Dept:Mayor R-2009-424

Approved:

Vetoed:

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of San Diego, at this meeting of 0.0142008.

ELIZABETH S. MALAND City Clerk

 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{y}$ Deputy City Clerk

NDERS, Mayor JERRY S

JERRY SANDERS, Mayor

R 304247

-PAGE 2 OF 2-